## P

## TOWN OF BECKET SELECT BOARD MEETING

Date: Wednesday, January 18, 2023

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.

## Agenda

Members of the public may attend in person or via Zoom. Zoom access information is listed after the last agenda item.

**Public Comments** may be emailed to **comment@townofbecket.org** in advance of the meeting.

- 1. The Chairperson will call the Select Board meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. 7:00PM Opening of sealed bids and possible award on: "Town of Becket Highway Department, Preservation of Werden Road Bridge over Thomas Brook, Contract No. 2023-1"
- 4. Discussion and possibly vote on the Building Inspector's recommendation for revised Building Permit Fees
- 5. Discussion with Eversource regarding Street Lights
- 6. Broadband Update and Select Board to discuss and possibly vote on policies and decisions relating to the Broadband Project
- 7. Vote on Historical Commission Reappointment: Rita Furlong effective 7/1/2022 through 6/30/2025.
- 8. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 9. Discussion and potential vote: ATM Article to authorize a local excise tax upon the transfer of occupancy of any room or rooms in a bed & breakfast establishment, hotel, lodging house, short-term rental or motel.
- 10. Approval of the January 4, 2023 Meeting Minutes
- 11. SB to discuss Superintendent's January 9, 2023 letter of invitation addressed to the SB Chair. The Invitation is for a member of the SB or Town Administrator to attend the Central Regional School District's Superintendent's meeting scheduled on 2/9/2023 at 6:30pm in the Wahconah H.S. Learning Commons for the purpose of electing a member from among the seven towns to represent all towns during the collective bargaining activities.

- Ş
- 12. SB to review item for possible posting on the town website: Sherwood Greens Road Maintenance District's tax letter to its property owners
- 13. Select Board to review Departmental Reports
  - Ambulance Dept. 2022 Year
  - Building Inspector Dec. 2022
  - Others that
- 14. Town Administrator's Report
- 15. Select Board's Comments and Announcements
- 16. Any other business to come before the Board
- 17. Correspondence/announcements:
  - 2023.01.06 e-mail from Cannabis Control Commission (CCC) Licensing Specialist
    with attachment [2023.01.06 Municipal Notice: Proposed Marijuana EstablishmentMRN284668] to advise that Himalayan High has completed a license application for
    an adult use Marijuana Establishment. If the town does not respond within 60 days of
    the aforementioned notice, the CCC will consider this notice requirement to be
    satisfied without any further action by the Municipality or applicant.
- 18. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants
- 19. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

## Zoom Meeting Access Info.

Topic: Select Board

Time: Jan 18, 2023 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84414297754?pwd=ZzBvTS9vM2NiT1cxR2lsRlh0Ulh4Zz09

Meeting ID: 844 1429 7754

Passcode: 393321

Dial by your location

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 844 1429 7754

Passcode: 393321

Find your local number: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kezrL1oL28">https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kezrL1oL28</a>